

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2990/2020

Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Tonk and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Rani Construction Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prateek Singh, Adv. For
Mr. Sheetal Mirdha, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

06/05/2022

At the request of counsel for the appellants, the matter
is adjourned.

List after summer vacations.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN /DK/4

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

सत्यमेव जयते