

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2990/2020

Executive Engineer

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rani Construction Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prateek Singh for Ms. Sheetal
Mirdha, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/04/2023

Two week's time is granted to take necessary steps for payment of PF and notices, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

ANIL SHARMA /22