

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2990/2020

Executive Engineer

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rani Construction Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinyam Saran, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent by ordinary mode as well as registered post, returnable within six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/73